
THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 2008 50 centsJohnson County, Indiana

www.thejournalnet.com
DAILYJOURNAL

BY THE NUMBERS
Here is a look at popula-

tion estimates for several
central Indiana counties,
including Johnson County,
along with percentage of
population change between
2000 and 2007 and the rank
in rate of growth among
Indiana’s 92 counties:

SOURCE: U.S. Census
Bureau

County 2007 2000 Change Rank
Boone

Hamilton

Hancock

Hendricks

Johnson
Madison

Marion

Morgan

Shelby

54,137

261,661

66,305

134,558

135,951
131,312

876,804

69,874

44,063

46,107

182,740

55,395

104,093

115,209
133,358

860,454

66,689

43,441

+17.4%

+43.2%

+19.7

+29.3%

+18%
-1.5%

+1.9%

+4.8%

+1.4%

5

1

3

2

4
69

37

20

43

BOONE HAMILTON
MADISON

MARION

JOHNSON SHELBY

HENDRICKS

MORGAN

HANCOCK


