DAILY JOURNAL

www.thejournalnet.com

THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 2008 Johnson County, Indiana 50 cents

BY THE NUMBERS

Here is a look at population estimates for several central Indiana counties, including Johnson County, along with percentage of population change between 2000 and 2007 and the rank in rate of growth among Indiana's 92 counties:

SOURCE: U.S. Census Bureau

BOONE	HAMILTON		MADISON	
HENDRICKS	MARION			
MORGAN	JOHNSON	S	SHELBY	

	County	2007	2000	Change	Rank
	Boone	54,137	46,107	+17.4%	5
	Hamilton	261,661	182,740	+43.2%	1
	Hancock	66,305	55,395	+19.7	3
	Hendricks	134,558	104,093	+29.3%	2
	Johnson	135,951	115,209	+18%	4
	Madison	131,312	133,358	-1.5%	69
	Marion	876,804	860,454	+1.9%	37
	Morgan	69,874	66,689	+4.8%	20
	Shelby	44,063	43,441	+1.4%	43